FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06:/30/99 OMB 065: -0027 12-02-1999



101212198

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade	PAIENIS ONLY marks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Schrank,	Anthony L. Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)					
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Nuvent, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) 9624 Cincinna	of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Cincinnati	OH/U.S.A. 45241				
Domestic Representative Name and	State/Country Zip Code  I Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Tranic					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
1/1999 TTOH11 00000201 29114401 \ FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:581 40.00 OP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

1.

PATENT

**REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0225** 

FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	19B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(513)241-2324				
Name	Donald F. Frei,	Esquire					
Address (line 1)	2700 Carew Towe	r					
Address (line 2)	441 Vine Street						
Address (line 3)	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-2917						
Address (line 4)							
	nter the total number of pa	ges of the attached conveyance docu	# B (incl.recorda-				
	mber(s) or Patent Nun	· · ·	additional numbers attached				
	atent Application Number or the F Application Number(s)	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers					
Faterit	Application Number(s)	Pater	nt Number(s)				
	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate med executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion was Month Day Year				
Patent Coopera	ation Treaty (PCT)	202					
	CT application number	PCT PCT	PCT				
_	U.S. Application Number been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT				
Number of Pro	perties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Method of F Deposit Ac		osed X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payı		itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 23-3000				
	P	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No				
Statement and	Signature						
To the bes attached c indicated i	opy is a true copy of the o	lief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any t account are authorized, as				
Donald F.	Frei	Abrua & Chi	11-23-99				
Name of I	Person Signing	Signature	Date				

PATENT REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0226

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

	WHEREA	S. 1, Anthony L. Schrank, have in-	vented a new and original design fo	or <u>VENTILATION GRILL</u> as fully disclosed	
in an app	olication for	Design Letters Patent so entitled ar	nd (check one)		
	[XX]	executed by me on even date herew	zith		
		filed by me on	, as Serial No	, preparatory to obtaining Design Letter:	
		Patent of the United States therefor			
	WHEREA	S. NUVENT, INC., a corporation	organized under the laws of the Sta	ate of Ohio, and having its principal office a	
96.24 Cin	ncinnati-Colu	umbus Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 4524	11, desires to acquire the entire inte	erest in and to the subject matter disclosed in	
		in and to all patents issued or to be		•	
	NOW, TH	IEREFORE, to all whom it may co.	ncern, be it known that, for and in	consideration of the sum of Cne Dollar in	
hand paid		-		wledged, I have sold, assigned and	
				. my entire right, title and interest in and to	
	-			d Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon.	
		nd interests with priority rights und			
_	-			' '	
				onvention, or any other Convention or Union	
	•			ommissioner of Patents to issue the Design	
	_		patents granted upon the subject m	atter disclosed therein to the above-named	
Assignee	, its legal re	presentatives and assigns.			
Full Nan of Invent		Schrank Last Name	Anthony First Name	L. Middle Name	
	anthon	1 L Schrech Signature		November 12 1999 Date	
	_				
Post Offi Address:		10 Jupiter Court Post Office Address	Fairfield, Ohio City, State or County	45014 Zip Code	
			, <b>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </b>		
STATE	CHO	)			
COUNT	v H AM	ILTEAN SS			
COUNT					
by ne to	be the abov	HA day of HOVEREE, 1999 e-named individual who acknowled ne for the uses and purposes therein	ged the signing of the foregoing in	athony L. Schrank to me known and known strument to be a voluntary act and deed and	
		41 6.4	the second	$\sim$	
	To be	ATTIMES IN I X SUCH IN KERNES			
	7				
(SEAL)		Matery Pub	J. RENNER Public	•	
(intitu)		My Commission	n Expired 7-5-2004		

**RECORDED: 11/23/1999** 

PATENT | REEL: 010402 FRAME: 0227